TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PHYSICIAN MICRO SYSTEMS, INC.		09/30/2008	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MCKESSON INFORMATION SOLUTIONS LLC	
Street Address:	5995 Windward Parkway	
Internal Address:	ATH-3100	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30005	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76430209	WEB VIEW
Serial Number:	76262579	PMSI
Serial Number:	74106262	PRACTICE PARTNER
Serial Number:	74106263	MEDICAL WRITER
Serial Number:	76262580	PHYSICIAN MICRO SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	76478935	HEALTHCARE MADE EASIER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)338-5138

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4043382387

Email: odessa.roberts@mckesson.com Correspondent Name: Odessa Roberts, McKesson Corporation

900154064 REEL: 004145 FRAME: 0031

TRADEMARK

Address Line 1: 5995 Windward Parkway Address Line 2: ATHQ-3100 Address Line 4: Alpharetta, GEORGIA 30005 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Odessa Roberts Signature: /odessa roberts/ Date: 02/05/2010 **Total Attachments: 5** source=PMSI-MIS#page1.tif source=PMSI-MIS#page2.tif source=PMSI-MIS#page3.tif source=PMSI-MIS#page4.tif source=PMSI-MIS#page5.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PHYSICIAN MICRO SYSTEMS, INC.", A WASHINGTON CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "MCKESSON INFORMATION SOLUTIONS LLC" UNDER THE
NAME OF "MCKESSON INFORMATION SOLUTIONS LLC", A LIMITED
LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE
STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 8:41 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

0807161 8100M

080997575

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Varnet Smila Hinden

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6883598

.

DATE: 09-30-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:41 AM 09/30/2008 FILED 08:41 AM 09/30/2008 SRV 080997575 - 0807161 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

PHYSICIAN MICRO SYSTEMS, INC.

(a Washington corporation)

AND

McKESSON INFORMATION SOLUTIONS LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the surviving limited liability company is McKESSON INFORMATION SOLUTIONS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 2. The name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is PHYSICIAN MICRO SYSTEMS, INC. The jurisdiction in which this corporation was formed is Washington.
- 3. The Plan of Merger (See Attachment A) has been approved and executed by both the corporation and limited liability company.
- 4. The name of the surviving limited liability company is McKESSON INFORMATION SOLUTIONS LLC.
- 5. The executed Plan of Merger is on file at One Post Street- 35TH Floor, San Francisco, California 94104, the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company.
- 6. A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

DE BOALL DE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A D OR E CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE LLC 01/01-1 (DELLMERG)

7. The Effective Date and time hereof shall be September 30, 2008 at 11:59 p.m..

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 29th day of September, A.D., 2008.

Willie C. Bogan

Duly Authorized

DE BOLL OF CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A D OR F CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE LLC 01/01-2 (DELLMERG)

PLAN OF MERGER

OF

PHYSICIAN MICRO SYSTEMS, INC.

INTO

McKESSON INFORMATION SOLUTIONS LLC

This PLAN OF MERGER, is made as of September 29, 2008, between Physician Micro Systems, Inc. ("PMSI"), a Washington corporation, and McKesson Information Solutions LLC ("MIS"), a Delaware limited liability company (PMSI and MIS hereinafter collectively referred to as "Constituent Corporations").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Boards of Directors of PMSI and the Member of MIS deem it advisable and in the best interest of the Constituent Corporations and their Stockholders that PMSI be merged with and into MIS (the "Merger").

NOW THEREFORE, the Constituent Corporations hereby agree as follows:

- 1. That the Effective Date and time hereof shall be September 30, 2008 at 11:59 p.m.;
- 2. Upon the Effective Date and time, PMSI shall be merged with and into MIS and MIS shall be the "Surviving Corporation"; and
- 3. All of the outstanding shares of PMSI common stock are owned by MIS. On the Effective Date, the shares of PMSI will not be converted into shares of MIS, but instead shall be canceled (along with the certificates representing the same) and all rights in respect thereof shall thereupon cease to exist.

[INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

ATTACHMENT A

Physician Micro Systems, Inc. certifies that its participation in the merger was duly authorized as required by the law of Washington and McKesson Information Solutions LLC certifies that its participation in the merger was duly authorized as required by the law of Delaware.

DATED: September 29, 2008

RECORDED: 02/05/2010

PHYSICIAN MIRCO SYSTEMS, INC.

Willie C. Bogan

Vice President & Secretary

McKESSON INFORMATION SOLUTIONS LLC

Willie C. Bogan

Vice President & Secretary